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Outcome 1, Output 1 





Question: 368

Topic: Agency Representations on Free Trade Negotiations
Hansard Page: ECITA 342

Senator Carr asked: 

I will ask a similar question of all the other agencies in the portfolio. I would like to know what representations have been made [to DCITA and DFAT] with regard to the free trade discussions and the nature of those representations.
Answer: 

None.

Outcome 1, Output 1
Question: 369

Topic:  Public Service Act – SES Staff

Written Question on Notice

Senator Carr asked:

For each agency staffed under the Public Service Act within the Minister’s portfolio,

1. What were the numbers of Senior Executive Service staff at each SES Band level at 30 June 1996 and at 30 June for each subsequent year, including the number and level of SES staff as at 31 March 2003.

2. What were the minimum and maximum salary levels for each SES Band, whether determined by Australian Workplace Agreements or otherwise, as at 30 June 1996 and at 30 June in each subsequent year, including those at 31 March 2003.

3. What were the number of staff with salaries overlapping SES salaries as at 30 June 1996 and at 30 June in each subsequent year, including as at 31 March 2003 and what were the minimum and maximum levels of these salaries.

4. How many people are currently employed other than under the Public Service Act, including under contract arrangements, at salary levels equivalent to the SES and what are the minimum and maximum levels of the salaries paid.
Answer: 

(1) None

(2) Not applicable

	
	30-Jun-96
	30-Jun-97
	30-Jun-98
	30-Jun-99
	30-Jun-00
	30-Jun-01
	30-Jun-02
	31-Mar-03

	
	$,000
	$,000
	$,000
	$,000
	$,000
	$,000
	$,000
	$,000

	Number
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	3
	3

	Salary
	-
	-
	-
	-
	-
	-
	90-100
	90-100


(3) Nil
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